Call. 01405 765567 |  Email. sales@timloc.co.uk |  www.timloc.co.ukTimloc strongly recommend that reference is made to the relevant technical information
at the end of this section before the products are specified, purchased or installed.
Cavity closers, fire & acoustic stops
Use
•  To close the cavity at external doors, window jambs and sills
•  To provide thermal insulation and prevent ‘cold bridging’
•  To provide a DPC at external doors, window jambs or sills
Features and benefits

Bill of quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause
180      CAVITY CLOSURES FOR CLOSING AROUND WINDOW & DOOR OPENINGS
            To extend not less than 150mm beyond ends of lintels/bridgings.
            • Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Rawcliffe Road, Goole,
             East Yorkshire, DN14 6UQ. Tel: 01405 765567,
             Fax: 01405 720479. Web: www.timloc.co.uk
            •  Reference:…..eg. CC2.4 EPS/75  (Thermo-loc Cavity Closer, Expanded
            Polystyrene, 2.4m, 75mm cavity)
            •  Accessories:  Fixing ties available, 6 No. per 2.4m cavity closer & corner
            forms for making opening formers.  Jointing tape available.
Product codes
Thermo-loc standard cavity closers
Description                        Cavity width      Length      Pack       Product code
Thermo-loc EPS                       50mm                      2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/50
Thermo-loc EPS                       75mm                       2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/75
Thermo-loc EPS                       90mm                      2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/90
Thermo-loc EPS                       100mm                     2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/100
Thermo-loc EPS                       125mm                     2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/125
Thermo-loc EPS                       150mm                     2.4m            5                CC2.4 EPS/150
Thermo-loc corner form         50mm                      175mm         2                CCFORM/50
Thermo-loc corner form         75mm                       175mm         2                CCFORM/75
Thermo-loc corner form         90mm                      175mm         2                CCFORM/90
Thermo-loc corner form         100mm                     175mm         2                CCFORM/100
Fixing tie                                    -                                 -                    30             CCFIX
Insulation type                                          Thermal conductivity
Standard Expanded Polystyrene (EPS)           0.038W/mK
Technical considerations